4.80.11
Flow controls
Flow controls for cylinders
Series of flow controls normally applied directly to cylinder
connections to control the translation velocity.
Available with different functions: unidirectional with outlet
adjustment (C); unidirectional with inlet adjustment (V);
bi-directional with adjustment in both directions.
In order to control the cylinder velocity it is advisable to apply
2 unidirectional flow controls with outlet adjustment (C), which
act on the exhaust flow from the cylinder chambers and don’t
interfere with the inlet flow to the chambers.
* How to order: V180618C
* For standard items, codes and dimensions see tables from
page 4.80.12.
For flows see diagrams at page 4.80.30.
Version Symbol Type
Body and banjo bolt with adjustment (in brass)
Banjo bolt with screwdriver adjustment V15
Banjo bolt with manual adjustment V14
Banjo BSP with
screwdriver adjustment V17
Banjo BSP with
manual adjustment V40
Swivel with screwdriver
adjustment and push-in fitting V18
Swivel with manual
adjustment and push-in fitting V41
Swivel with screwdriver
adjustment and rapid fitting V20
Body in Delrin and banjo bolt with adjustment in brass
Banjo with screwdriver
adjustment and push-in fitting V39
Banjo with manual
adjustment and push-in fitting V37
Swivel with screwdriver
adjustment and push-in fitting V38
Swivel with manual
adjustment and push-in fitting V36
External tube Ø (mm) 4 6 8 10 12 14
Code 04 06 08 10 12 14
Threads M5 1/8” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2”
Code M5 18 14 38 12
Function For cylinder For valve Bi-directional
Code C V B
V18 06 18 C
Type Tube or thread
code Thread code Function code
Technical data
Fluid Compressed filtered air with or without lubrication
Pressure range 0,5 ÷ 10 bar
Temperature range -20 °C ÷ +70 °C
Threads Parallel UNI - ISO 228/1    (BSP)  -  Metric: ISO R / 262
Connection tubes Calibrated nylon, polyurethane and rilsan
Tubes tolerances ± 0,05 mm
Materials
Banjo bolt with adjustment: Nickel plated brass
Body: Nickel plated brass / Acetal resin
Seals: Nitrile rubber (NBR)
4.80.12
Flow controls
Flow controls for cylinders
Banjo bolt with screwdriver adjustment
Banjo bolt with manual adjustment
Banjo BSP with screwdriver adjustment
Banjo BSP with manual adjustment
For cylinder
For cylinder
For cylinder
For cylinder
Code Item D1 L1 L2 L3 max CH gr.
024021 V15 00 M5C M5 4 16 23,5 8 5
024022 V15 00 18C 1/8” 6 25 36 14 16
024023 V15 00 14C 1/4” 8 29 42 17 32
024024 V15 00 38C 3/8” 9 33 52 20 59
024025 V15 00 12C 1/2” 10 39 61 26 108
024090 V15 00 ----- 1/2” 10 39 61 26 108
Code Item D1 L1 L2 L3 max CH gr.
024026 V14 00 M5C M5 4 16 38,5 8 7
024027 V14 00 18C 1/8” 6 25 50 14 22
024028 V14 00 14C 1/4” 8 29 58 17 38
024029 V14 00 38C 3/8” 9 33 72 20 67
024030 V14 00 12C 1/2” 10 39 81 26 121